Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Serial number is incorrect previously recorded on Reel 014438 Frame 0696. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assign and transfer.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bernhard Klemm .	08/07/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayne L. Poll
Street Address:	3555 Olentangy River Road
Internal Address:	Suite 4020
City:	Columbus
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5454834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (614)227-2100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 614-227-2026

Email: ipdocket@porterwright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Mescher Address Line 1: 41 S. High Street

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43215

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3991019-144934

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard M. Mescher

Total Attachments: 3 source=cvr#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0766

500229409

source=cvr#page2.tif source=cvr#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0767

$\frac{\textbf{RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET}}{\textbf{PATENTS ONLY}}$

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bernhard Klemm	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Wayne L. Poll Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	Street Address: 3555 Olentangy River Road Suite 4020, Columbus, Ohio 43214
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment _ Merger _ Security Agreement _ Change of Name _ Other Execution Date: August 7, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) 10/43	7,274
If this document is being filed with a new applicat A. Patent Application No.(s)	ion, the filing date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) 5,454,843
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address of person to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Belinda L. Reynolds, Legal Assistant Internal Address: Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LLP Street Address: 41 South High Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43215	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
and any attached copy is a true copy of the original do Richard M. Mescher	August 26, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	letach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sh	neet information to:
	ssioner for Patents O. Box 1450

Arlington, VA 22313-1450

COLUMBUS/1083308 v.01

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, **Bernhard Klemm** ("Assignor"), a citizen of Germany, having a post office address of Bernhard Klemm, Auf dem Bännjerrück 3, 67663 Kaiserslautern, Germany, is the owner of a certain new and useful invention entitled "SURGICAL SUTURE MATERIAL" which is the subject of United States Patent Number 5,454,834 issued October 3, 1995;

And whereas, **Wayne L. Poll** ("Assignee"), a citizen of the Unites States of America, having a postal address of Wayne L. Poll, 3555 Olentangy River Road, Suite 4020, Columbus, Ohio 43214 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, any related continuing applications, continuation-in-part applications, divisional applications, refiled or reissue applications made in the United States of America which may result from said invention and information disclosed in said Letters Patent, and any and all other letters patent of the United States which may be issued therefrom;

Now, therefore, in accordance with conditions of our Patent Transfer Agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Bernhard Klemm, do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Wayne L. Poll the entire and undivided right, title and interest in and to my invention of new and useful improvements in and to a "SURGICAL SUTURE MATERIAL" for the territory of the United States of America, said Letters Patent, all applications related thereto, including each of the following: the right to apply for any letters patent for said invention in the United States of America, including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention or upon said application or related thereto; any and all letters patent that may issue thereon in the United States of America; any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, divisions, or continuations of letters patent granted for said invention or upon said applications, to the full end of the term or terms for which said letters patent may be issued; all to be held by Wayne L. Poll, or his assigns, all the same as I would have held and enjoyed had this Assignment not been made.

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0769

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have	duly executed this Agreement:
Bernhard Klemm By:	
NOTARY for Assignor (Bernhard Klemm):	
State of	
County of	
On this day of, 2	003 before me the undersigned, a Notary
Public, personally appeared	, personally known to me or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	to be the person who executed the within
instrument.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Die vorsteinende Unterschrift ist von Deu whar d (Vorname, Familienname, 30) Geburgname) wohnhaft in Kuis worf auteur, Kaf dun (On, Strade und Hausnammen) Bunnjapuk geboren am 26 M. 1956 Geburgstattum, er weisere Zueetze) persönlich bekannt – ausgewiesen durch BA Nr. 5452467922
Notary Public	vor mir vollzogen – anerkannt – worder Dies wird hiermit öffentlich beglaubigt 107. AUG 2003
(SEAL)	Stactiverwaltung Kaiserslautern Im Auftred (MUHer) Amtsinspektor

RECORDED: 02/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 018923 FRAME: 0770